Assistant Commissioner for Paten Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/27/1999 01 FC:581 09-27-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

η	(1)	9-16-99 10115499	6		Attorney Docket No. 104318				
	-	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	reco	rd the	attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kiyoyuki NARIMATSU	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASHI, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			JC510				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No				
	⊠	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: September 10, 1999							
١.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 10, 19								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 29 1397637		C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers a	ttach	ed?	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 103048)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Stat	tement and signature.							
	To to	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the comment of the best	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	_	Thompkarden			Date: September 16, 1999				
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	_						
JYE		0000047 09397637	ıcludi	ng co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
		40.00 OP			,, with advantability				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

			(1) Kiyo	yuki NARIMATSU (5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of		(2)	(6)			
	Inventor (s)		(3)	(7)	and		
			(4)	(8)			
			valuable	nsideration of the sum of one donsiderations paid to each of o assign, and hereby does assign	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and the undersigned, the undersigned that transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Ass	ignee	(9) <u>C</u>	LIN CORPORATION			
(10)	2007-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, Aichi-l						
			the Unite vention, a granted t	d States, its territories, dependent and all applications for patent an erefor, known as	he entire right, title and interest for encies and possessions, in the in- d any Letters Patent which may be		
(11)	Insert Identification		(II) BL	OOD-PRESSURE MONITOR	ING APPARATUS		
	Invention, such as Title Case Number or Foreig		(Case No. 10-291964)				
	Application Numbe	er .	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Sign Application	ning of	(12) on .	September 10, 1999			
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications		(13) U.S	application Serial Number			
			filed <u>Se</u>	otember 16, 1999			
contini	The undersigned againg or divisional appartions as the Assignee	plications	thereof a	id also to execute separate ass	tion with the application and any signments in connection with such		
declare	ed concerning this app	olication of	or continua		with any interference which may be poperate with the Assignee in every		
3) in contagreen	nection with claims or j	ree(s) to provisions	execute all s of the Int	papers and documents and performational Convention for Protect	orm any act which may be necessary tion of Industrial Property or similar		
4) United	The undersigned agr	ree(s) to :	perform al	affirmative acts which may be n	ecessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
Patent thereof to con	The undersigned her sof the United States to the said Assignee.	eby author resulting as Assign herein a	from said ee of the e	application or any division or continuous tire interest, and hereby covenant	f Patents to issue any and all Letters divisions or continuing applications its that he has (they have) full right executed and will not execute, any		
any fu	The undersigned her rther identification wh and Trademark Office	ich may l	oe necessar	y or desirable in order to comply	power to insert on this assignment with the rules of the United States		
				gned on the date(s) opposite th	2		
Date	SEP/10/1999 N	lame of	Inventor	_ Kiyoyuki Naris	natsa (SEAL)		
Date	N	lame of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	^	lame of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	^	lame of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	N	lame of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	N	lame of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	N	lame of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	^	lame of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
if outs	ide the U.S.A. If neit	ther, then	it should	e signed before at least two wit	rithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsulnesses who also sign here:		
Date	SEP/10/1999 W	'itness		Come / Timone			
Date	SEP/10/1999 W	ritness _		- Z. Nomure			

PATENT REEL: 010259 FRAME: 0776

**RECORDED: 09/16/1999**